

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

MARKET NOTICE

Cemig in DJSI World Index for 22nd year running

In its commitment to best corporate governance practices, **Cemig** (Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais – listed and traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid), **reports** to stockholders and the market:

Cemig has again been selected for inclusion in the **Dow Jones Sustainability World** Index (the '**DJSI World**'), for 2021–2022 – for the **twenty-second consecutive year**: it has now been included in the DJSI World every year since the index was created in 1999.

Cemig also continues to be the **only electricity company outside Europe** in the DJSI World – which selected only 7 companies in the electric power industry from the 63 it evaluated, worldwide. Cemig's **score** in the categories of the index increased by 3 points from last year, earning the maximum points (12) in 28 of the aspects evaluated.

• The DJSI World is an index of the world's largest companies that stand out in their sectors for performance in sustainability and adaptation to market trends, and are able to create value for stockholders in the medium and long term. It is used as a worldwide benchmark for investors and international financial agents in decision-making on socially responsible investments.

The composition of the DJSI World is updated every year: this year it contains **322** companies, from 29 countries, selected from **3,455** companies in 60 sectors and industries, on the basis of their responses to a questionnaire, and public information.

The selection is made by **S&P Dow Jones Indices** ('S&P DJI'), a company specializing in asset management and supply of products and services related to sustainable investments. The overall process is audited by Deloitte.

Cemig's inclusion in the DJSI World for 22 consecutive years reflects the Company's determination to maintain sustainable practices in relationships with employees and suppliers, creating value for its stockholders, and contributing to the wellbeing of society.

There is more information on Cemig's social and environmental practices in the Company's Sustainability Reports, which are on the Cemig website: www.cemig.com.br.

Belo Horizonte, November 16, 2021

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer













